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0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

EVE
L o p M E N T Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Pedrow #20-T
API#15-003-25,631
November 8 - November 9, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
2 clay & gravel 10
73 shale 83
30 lime 113
70 shale 183
10 lime 193
7 shale 200
33 lime 233
7 shale 240
23 lime 263
3 shale 266
24 lime 290 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 460 '
3 lime 463
7 shale 470
7 lime 477 oil show
9 shale 486
11 oil sand 497 green, light bleeding
1 coal 498
18 shale 516
10 oil sand 526 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 527
7 shale 534
6 lime 540
15 shale 555
8 lime 563
33 shale 596
7 lime 603
29 shale 632
8 broken sand 640 brown & green, ok bleeding
31 shale 671
1 lime & shells 672
6 oil sand 678 brown, ok bleeding
4 shale 682
3 sand 685 black, no ol
76 shale 761
18 oil sand 779 brown, light show, gassey

14 oil sand 793 brown, light bleeding
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7 silty shale 800
30 oil sand 830 brown, good bleeding
10 sand 840 grey, no oil show
1 coal 841
16 sand 857 white, no oil
34 shale 891 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 891"

Set 21.5' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 887" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



